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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 1i4 B

1. TForms 114-B are to Qe prepared by Registration Branch in'quadruplicate,

three copies to be forwardéd to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will beraccomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration. Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area sSupervisor from data on file
in his office.

, 4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement. to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT ;

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RepLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M by, 3 rv
Albrooks, Willle (stl1) wix )v; 4 Ve October 1, 1931.

Mrs. Willie Albrooks,
Jefferson, Texas

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previoue correspondence rolative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceassd veteran named abovs.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complets the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the gquestions listed, sign your
name, and return thie letter in the enclosed envelope which reguires no
postage.

i.- Dbryéurdeéifé-fd make A pilgrimagé

in 1932°
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

S8ign here

For The Quartermaster General, 7 ;

. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
‘ WASHINGTON

N rErLY ReFer To QM 295 A—C June 7, 1930.

Albrocke, Pillle-1235 W

¥Mrs. ¥illie Albrooks,
Jefferson, Texas.

Dear Madam:

. Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteriss in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the gummer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question balow
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
gquestion, :

As soon ag you have answered the question, please gign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who

are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931 . . . ..
(Write answer here})

(Sign bere)



Q¥ 295 A-M Moy 12, 1951.
Albrooks, Willie (StM) W x

¥rs. Willie Albrooks,
Jefferson,
Texas.

Dear Madem:

In order that the records of this office may be come
plete and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private, first elass, Villie Albrooks is survived
by & natural mother, stepmother or any woman who stood in looo
parentis to him, and 4f so, the name, address and relationship of
each.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed
herewith a self-addressed emvelope which requires mo postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
Enel:
Env.

¥B




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO____ May 25 1929,
. Albrooks, Willie :

e
T

~

This mrty has wife,but she is not in
Roger State Benk & Trust Co.,lg position to make this trip.
Jefferson,
Texass

Cashier

Dear Sirs:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the guardian of the
Estete of Annie E, Albrooks, minor child of the late Privete Willie Albrooks,
Coe. A, 332nd Lebor Bn., whose remains are now interred in the St. Mihiel
tmericen Cemetery, Thiaucourt, Meurthe-et-licselle, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widew in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Bection 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

TS e
< W

2 incls. € o). Mo
Act of Congress. Agsgistant.
Envelopse.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 91'!_ 203 A-M
RINEaSkhy BATLIGF s MY Ootober 1, 1081
» Lo

M¥rs, 7illie Albrooks,
Jefferson, Texan

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the comsteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congresg
of March 2, 1929, as azmended May 15, 1930. To date information has mnot
been received es to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your angwers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelops which requires no

postage.

1. Do you desire to make & pilgrimage

. in 19327
5. DPleage state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak Englisgh?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sigﬁ”here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, @. M. Corps,
Env. Apsistant.

'



Qu 293 A-M May 12, 1931.
Albrooks, Willle (Stu) W x :

Mrs. Willie Albrooks,
Jefferson,
Texns.

Dear Madam: :
In order that the records of thin office may be come
pleto and oorrect, it is requested that you advise whether or

not the late Private, first class, Willie Albrooks is survived

by & naturel mother, stepmother or any woman who stood im lococ
parentis to him, and if so, the name, sddress and reslationship of

each,
For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed
herewith a self-addressed envelope which requires mo postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

©

e y Very truly yours,
&y /

z o

]

Q A. D. HUGHES,

: Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,
> Assistant.




WAR DERPARTMENT :

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

' : 3 ; June 7, 1930,
IN REPLY REFER TO_ QM 293 A-C _
Albrooks, Willie=-1233 W

Mrs. Willle Albrooks,
3 Jofforson, Toxas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are Tow being made -for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2,71929.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tiona for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made Dby this office not later than August 1lst of this
year., It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
py writing the word "Yes" or "Nc¢" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon ag you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclesed addressed gnvelope,
which requires 10 postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

eggential.

This letter .is being sent to all mothere and widowe who
he pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not

making t
are not sed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

they have 6XPres

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YBAR 1931°% LTRSS R e R
(Write answer here)

(8ign here)



: WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM293 A= Uctober ” .i 1929,
Albrooks, Willle 1233 W

Mrs. Willie Albrooks,
Jefferson, Texas,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forcee of the
United States who died in. the military or naval:servics at any time between
April'5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whoge remaine are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necegsary expenses of which nllgrlmagea aré to be paid by the United
States Government, regquires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
Descember 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is tc determine the. total
numbsr of mothers and widowe entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widowe who degire to make the pllgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to thie
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requirez no postage.

1. Do you desira_to make this pilgrimage if ei?éible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pllgrimage
in the calendar year 1950°*ﬁ,Wh _{Yes) - o (No)

%, Have you at any time made a previous visit
t0. the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) N (No)
Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, =~ | (Years) (Good) (Poor)
MY
_ <t English —~ (Yes) (No)
5. What lapguage do you speak? Other language

At

For The Quartermaster General,

5 of
™ Very truly yours,
[ ".1"“
3 3
/"ﬂ .r;"', .
EI']Cl, /.-" ) ; JQHN T. HARRIS,
A% Major, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant,

Envelope

(Bpecify language spoken)



- IN REPLY REFER TO.

- WAR DEPARTMENT ) ’

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
‘ WASHINGTONM

QM 293 A-C
Albrocks, Willie May 25 , 1929.

Noger State Bank & Trust Co,,
Jefferason,
Toxas,

Dear Sirs:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
‘Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show thal you are the
Y guardisn of the

Estate of Annie E, Albrooks, minor ohild of the lute Private Willie Albrooks,

Cos A, 358nd Lebor Bn., whose romains
: are now interred
Americen Cemstery, Thiausourt, Meurthe-et-loselle, Franoh:.the 8t. Mihiel

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1is gurvived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so0, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en 10 extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

T ~ yvour attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
clqg%d Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any womarn who stood in loco
parentis %o the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he wag-survived by a widow who hag since remarried it is also requeated
that o statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
\:/ \‘.!" '
JOHN T. HARRIS, J\:\
2 incls. Major, Q. ¥. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.



| QM 293 A-C
IN REPLY REFER TO— .. WAR DEPARTMENT
ALBROOES, Willie Pvt, OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
. WASHINGTON

February 27, 1924

Mrs., Magglie Albrooks,
Jefferson,
Texas,

Dear Madam;

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of those to be maine
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, divisionm, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came., Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection
with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without -
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

Ploagse be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost rdverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded’
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

~

Very truly yoﬁrs,

R, L. FOSTER
1-Incl. Assisgstant,
Record card.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON, D. C.
@FFICIAL BUSINESS

REASON FOR

T T T TR
NON-DELIVELRY

HECF
UNCLAIME — UNKNOWN _.____
DECEASED f BETTER ADDRESS ______
MOVED 15F7 DRESS _L._ . GEFYSED

NO SUC. PUST-CFFICE 1N STATE NAMED

-

L/

A

b



Saldier’x * Ouerseas

Graue
Name Willie Albrooks
Rank Private
Organization Company A, 332nd Labor Battalion ...
Graye No. & 34 Sesith, Row 288 . Bloele.te B
Cemetery ____St,Mihiel Awerican ...

Location ... Thiancourt, Meurthe-et-loselle, France

2 RQR7TT



QM 293 4G @ @
AI.JBROO‘:;. Villie  Pvis

February 27, 1924

Mrs. Maggie Albrooks,
Jefferson,
Texns.

Dear Vsdarfhe Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location ef
the goldier's grave in which you are interested, :

This American militaery cemetery is one of those to be maine
tained by the United States for all time in Europz, Each grave will
be marked by a neadstons of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier‘'s death and State
fyom which he ceme, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connegtion
with the improvement work nov in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

Pleass be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost réverential care was:exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed thig sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

; MFK
1‘ Incl- px 0 Ass:_stant. L
Record card. R, L, FOSIER ‘¢¢r(




1 » .

Albrooks Willie 5,067,171
. 9 9 ?
(Surname. (Christian"game in full.) (Army serial & .)

Pvte Cos Adf32nd Labor Bn, |
(Rank and ormmiza% W \\" \
State your relationship to the deceased i e 1

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ._._Ye8,
| (Yes or 7m)

If remains are brought to the United St"{ates, do you Nao
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (@@ er no.)
ou desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion bclgw as to where they should bq sent:

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) \ (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflicy.)
o “’"‘iﬁ( Ceo G T
( uflbcr and street.) K iy or joyn.) (State.)

< .
1Y/, 10 :fr postoffice.) . (State.)
cofip

(Sign here)

’
(Number and street or rural route.) (

Read carefully the letter nying this card. 3—6713



- . R R -

|
‘(rs. Elvira Albrooks,
Jefferson, Texas, ’
R.F.D. #3.
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A,

- To be prepared in triplicate.

STATION

______ GHAUMONT, (HTE .MAT

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT rme. COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S., Headquarters. Discrepancy fouﬁg uptgvexhumatgoanbf.bogy
1. Name _ m;a_ogx,s,,mu;_-_ ______________________ W) Rewn o f ' ____________________________
2N BSOS T ITAN Wb & Sl i b L aNOR s Wl ki il T T TG
3., Bank " PWEellon sl wd Vi, inise s el il 127 HamRaws et o) MEEO TS SN TS U
4. Org.. Ges A, 352ud, Labexr Bm. . . 13y 0T, MY e e e L0 o U I
5. D.D. Apr. 25th ke VL YRR e YO A 14. (a) D.D gt dians, s ke
6. ¢.p. Gumshot Woumds. (ib)EDEBE noncht i R e
E Discrepancy f;und upon disinterment
7. Grave No g 0 oy A s o T S 15 R GraverNO s ([T MG IRLN Secic = e
SOt s a I | . kL Row, i Jlleif e LGN E Lo I NI I (o VA 1 o Row. .Gk, s
5. ks I 17. donec iy ) ians,
18. Cemetery _amapicen Cty., . _. _______ nt 19. Commune or town __ . Rimaucourt,
20, Dept. or County ___ Heute=-Marnme, 21, HCOUNTEY, . EESRS@ oliC il st} i BN
2 M GRE SANHANEE NCode s NGEIN0Q r, . 1S5 MBMe e twil figel il - 4 DTSR St O ol T A
25. Disinterred (Date). Jen 19.1922. gy A. R.CHENEY {
24. Inscription on grave marker:
s’ ML, g e e 0T OGN S TR T I Wi o e 0 D
Rankiniiabdon e o0 a0 PN e adget pivt . Organization _(Q.A. &d2nd Lab.Bn .
Gr.No. 411, '
On body’ _________ Tes. o

25. Was identification disc found on grave markeii;éfeg_ 03 e oo

Slgnature Junlor Technlcal Assl tant

PREPARATION

GLENN C.DORSEY

[}

26. What other means of identifichion were on body? fIf no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of;bqu in detail).

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body,.as compared with G.R.S.

guoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date
< :

31, Casket sealed by

tiogg -

IDUTE Y Signature of Embalmer,
AXL §-5-23

(Superviger _z—_ =~

or 0 No, effeets ioun_q _________ R i P PALE N, Lottt i h o }
gyl Condition of "Body St T Bod;agbaﬁlgiﬂﬂsCixagoﬁﬁﬂiu":uauﬁyzogixiii&ullimxuuasible
0 e
28. Nature of burial ..Jo uwniferm and’ wpeden Pox, . ol bt il
* o

records

Jen 19,1922, By ' A .,‘. CHENBY
ol ity AR, L,-ms; ---------------------- .
e .é..,.i‘,_f—-.___-. d‘d-{.—-;-u‘...—.-_-s._—:."_#-':-
.\.';n“'f (‘ IJ-l-‘\l_.J R —./
®




-

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. (-26337.

32. Designation of body:

33.

g s S A e A e e b S e o SR S

N arte R T T FARBROORS, 1 Tl 2 - L i) Serial No. 3067171

Rank______Pvt. ... _ Organization Co. A. 932nd, lebor Bin. _

Consgigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Ste Mihiel Amer.Cty.l285,Thisucourt,M-et-M.

Z4. Casket boxed and marked (Date) dan it i9! i i tie Byl . AR.CHENEY = 5w
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and tha
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector i ST )
36. Remarks ____________Disc on bod; _._?}}_QQKS.:----J):L__S_@___Q-'!l_-.C}I_QS.S___QII.Q_QKM.._ _________________
________-‘._,A.,M,m,_“;G:R,_!;.L_%_t.r_u__gh,e.clcsu ..................................................
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) i?}ﬂ-l?.gfk%éf ________________________________
To point of Concentration ____.__ .. .. . . Chaumont, (Hte.,Marme)
(Name)
CONVOVOT RERCHEL TN, sy k. it f1 smglt Signature Shipping Officer f_
38, Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Dat aiﬁéékh_gl-yk,liilg$_}E_E%"%&rl“‘
By G.R.S. Representative__=rfr—-Preserr—" BTN R ¥ e Sl R
39. s%ié)ped from Railh _d or’ Point of BBt rat fons Dater. i 49 ;E\Lasfm _____
=t
To Permanent Cemetery Stl.Mihiel fmer Cty 1268, Thisngourt, (M et M)
; : (Name ) 7
Convoyer ____ m"h”lmumm ___________ Signature Shipping Of‘flcar/_u___ m,m
40. Received: Date . 2 3 Fﬁa‘w22 PR i e M A uaptalrx Q.M. Corps,U.S. Arx
_________________________________________________________ L e g
Y \"'_ R )
G.R.S. Representative u_”‘“h-“h_h-h_"-"M““_ﬂ"_ndu:fﬁfi;“:_i;:~ __________ ﬁhfky:fp’/ijk\
G D AR E, Tapfain, Q. M, c
41! Reinterded.. MUBUgs 1. 1e8R. . o wino . L @ MREPIAL 0L,
(Date)
42, Grave No _“_lf _______________________________________________________________________ Section
43, Plot___ BLOGk B Ll How il .o B PRI IR N

A. L. Dewey,
18t Lieut., QM €.



Ry T : "'
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. REMAINS OF v oooni A WBROOKS . Wi1lie . SERIAL NUMBER ... 9067371

Place . RIMAVCOURT,  (HPEFMARNE)

Pdtei Ll e 0T JANVARNY 39 920

RANK oo B¥ %o ORcANIZATION...COefe Sd2nd Leb Bnm . . .
2. Disinterred (date) : Jen 19 .1922. From (give complete location) :
a 3 =

Grave No. 411, imericsn Cty HNo. 92, Rimaucourt, (Hte,lMarme) '

By I GrOUD i b s Lot D Unit.oo . .0@ction

3. Reburied (date) : - ; In {give complete location) : y
RESHS U chnte o ; Gn 14 Row 2 Blk B
Gty 12383

: ; ! . Casket & Shipping Case
By Group s SR iR AT e s I T it A s N atiire o Rehiini all gty saey

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

\
eI uniform ‘@nd wooden box. . Badly.decomposed.
”mmw"Wfmﬁechgniiionmimpaaﬁxble.
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? .~ Yeg . On grayve marker - o Vae ol
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterient, and general remarks :
j -
LRS- bt 1) P e T RN W AT A1 Y BT o o R bR 1o ,

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? -
POl (o Cavity-l4-18-
¢y Height (actual measurement). Upahle to. determine VED=35C, Ve e 78

Qﬁb-B-?-lg-EC-Eﬁ—E@.
) 10

(h) Weight (estimated) Uhabke to determine
(¢) Hait—Color Black.
Quantity ledium
, Charactoristics Kiuky
(«) Hair on face—Color None”
Location sone
Quantity Hone

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (ol sears, peculiavifies,

Or missing parts) None

93 23 24 25 26 27

(/) Wotnds or missing pavts (received at time of casialty)
L
Hone

p s
PR o e Y ,,-f.h ]
e e e e T A ‘/-"/'-‘ :
5 b " e , 3 b 4 { e '.,/)!
7. Disinterment ’/,v A i | ,f?.,, A 9

supervised by A T 7ot gl B oA wge o APProVed .\ fﬁ (/:;;’.5’: 2z
gbt AR, CHENEY T 7 BoLioPALN
X, Raeburial ! 17 ([l”m.,‘\ OLPT Al =
supervised by, ~ broved C:.—»t E e
. \’ o1

eI /<G eyt \ .
H. L. Kramev Pitle, A. k. Dewey,
1st Liieutbt., Q.M.Q.
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INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF ®.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corvesponding numbered
space. This form is supplunontal to and is to be forwarded with G. R.'S. For m 1-a, reporting

repurial locations. To be used in answer to Quostmn 26, Form 114, in'case no means of identification
eon hody.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, andby wohin disinterred and reburicd.

. Give date and accurate information as to lmdtlou from which fhe body was disinterred
and Lho group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of veburial and the group and unit
which made rehurial, and how reburial was made —in casket, wooden hox. ete.

/ 4. State to \‘.hatdu'medm omposition has progressed, w hoHn-l recognitionis possible,and how the

hody was originally buried—in a casket, hox, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as

possible.

9. (@) State whether identification tags were 1‘n|mcl buried with bedy and on grave inarker
by reporting ‘“Yes” or “No".

(6) State whether or not body appears to have baen a hospital case. Were anyg identilying
articles found in” or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, nmoney-order receipts,
and-the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6 Give all information as to body description :uul dental chart as ne.u]\"un'rm‘th as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should be very complete. - The dental chart is also very important and <should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to he accountel for, as shown by the numbers on the chart-
Beginning at the middle line in both upper-and lower jaws, the teeth ard arcanged symmetrically
on eithee side and classed as ineisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth). bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing feeth). An examination should be made

and
findings charted to cover the [following hasic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth. bhridge

worlg, fHlings, caries (cavities of decay), denfures (plates), and any deformity ‘ol jwas found.

MISSING TEETH' ¥ All ieeth missing  through previous
extraction (not those {ractured or
displaced by recent wounds) shoulil
he seratehed out, thus :

(5] T00TH MISSING

= e L AL /i
CROWNED TEETH Block in solid theceown of tooth (Iabel PORCELAIN CROWN
. ' cold poreelain, or gold .mrllnn celain), OLD CROWN
II|1|- 2
et ‘ [ GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK Blnek in solid thocrown of tootl (labhel
’ gold bridge, gold and porcelain hridge) GOLD BRIDGE
thu : [
el PN (L Jo ot R 0P B bl Y R Nl adi = L
] k { AL SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS Drase dilling on tooth accwrately as ! ' GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
spossible (bloek in and label wold. / GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus : P p

CAVITY CECAYED
DECAYED 5 DECAYED

(GARIES (B‘AVIT]ES}‘ Ontline location and size ol cavity,

shade in thos ;

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth atbached and indieate
1etaining clasps on natuval teeth with the word - elasp ©

7. Shew name of person supervising the disinerment and the nawme and title of the person
approving same.

8. Show TLaeiyee ol I]l'.l"'_iflll H\.ilf\'i'\’i.\'ill}: the reburial and the name andl t[tlL‘ ol the [H‘]‘Slk?li L]I)l)!‘(_l\'ing_‘_‘
same. 4 a

]
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G.R.S. Form No.l1l5 GOUNTRY: S/RUEAN Gl r . Co it

S L i

. /235

;,/;‘_

7

' 3
R A Ao LA ) oo N S ST 0 6 T N . . socie i P L B EillefiNoLpees 1041256 2.

s
2L

-

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS

/..

I. DATA COMPILATION

LA
¢_a

A. Location Index Card:-

4

&p -
7,
13O

(1) Name ... -.ALBROOKS., Milli€... ... SerysuNoi .~ BOGTTIAT )

)

(2) Rank .....Pwts.... Organization .....G@..A. 352nd, Labor Bu,

(3) Date of death . -4/25/19 BTy W tat ol JAT eedae)
B, Registration Card:— (Check Reg. Card Inf aga1nst Loc Ind. Inf.)

{4) Cause of death ....Gunshot.whunds. in. ahdomen.. el YD TR

(58 GravahNore il nisse RO wWikism nrma=) (P10, L 2o NS CC U e amise o) CKR"%’Z‘-

II. FILES EXAMINATION

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases;....JH2 card
B. A. G. O. DISEOSITION CARD Date of receipt ‘—Lﬂﬁfwﬂ-xﬁ 2
U}Aﬁjﬂ ;

7

A
/"" 1
SQarna. G Q Q;—r\o-’g RA, i, S, <7 ok

(6) Relationship ..M. \0\

(7) Name .. Y. \O

RH 0.3 =4, 3 %

(8) Address . 1ot g 1 ._.7.,41...(."_,:. ARLTVAZ, )RR o
2 Vet 9

(9) Desires remains brought toRUR S \"bSEEoualr PGP WLy s

~ ._;\._“-.

(10) Desires remains brought to U, S. and interred in Wational :
Cemstery at . l’m."": ....................

—— ¥ 3

(11) If brought back, what shipping instructions? if&llxﬁﬁﬁ Ci¢Qﬁka}1£lJMmmmNm_ ;?‘
Glbrooden R 31045 Addinssn Nexas,

Rl e = Nty
C\W\—\_&J.‘\!‘n%’\,‘ ?‘ ‘ 1 L'L &‘F\*W &LQ,{.,C‘A £ \ .l (Q! %Qq?lruhnﬂzﬂ%diﬁ{,x.-
C. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE

[

Date of cammumcatlonJ \\

(12) Does correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0, card?
If so, epecity such information,
/}7_. ol Jﬂ 7} i

FA
F

(13) A, 8,90, Files EXAUINED By ..o be@ll G ... (Date) —uiddtes L3 &

D. (i4) G. R. 8 Files - Correspondence/ (Has reference been made to File No,
[ Cancellation memos,?%l 4.../i#). Does such correspondence, if com- /
l taining request for _dlSpC)Slt-lOI‘l, reconcile with that of A. G. 0.7= €&

) (Specify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the
! name, address, andj/elatlonahlp and substance of request.

) / o {/j i v

“-_f:..'!---i"-l'-f-/:;.‘:- / ’{?/ j, e ({"- : .' f B » ( "( "{/“( g Z .‘/‘-" ".l :'
- LA ...,_.......u......,..‘.._.........-.-.-.-------..................:........’.,_.........._._..

(15) G. R. S. Files EXAMINED byt f// s e Bates) Sy




ToTeTee FINAL ACTION
A MEMORANDUMS G ol DS M= 1 O in SRS madel ((Dast ot Sl ams i ol e U0 S

{(l'6) IRemoValmoeR e mainee (Wit 1N MCUB T0AY. (Gt GlaBa it 0mam U e

(17) Instructions that remains be left undisturbed. ... .. ... .

(18) Typed by ~zesw ool swecxi-Chocked by NSi3LR082 ) . ..(Date) .
B. G. R. 5. FORM NO.114 made (Date) - ..4/20/20. . Farnid

({100 Ty Do dMiby Ay Bt i S 1o c ke d DY k@O . (Date) ...4/20/20

C. SUSPEN@ION REMARKS

1 Vi y ‘
1 ’ . " - ' 4 4
=15 Ve i hs mama as Al 5 T /// % 2 28 R BTN A

..........'J...!-..........f.._.:...-.‘...._-.. { o

po— o A B

e o irireeet gy st oo

j/zﬂ Yt db .
”--. 7; S 34...;:»('- G St ¥ -..-97 BT T e s T e wonmﬁw bl »—* BTl e
’ e - 2 & 2
A BT LA S e, - : LA, T L
" P&

2

D. Dispatched (Date) ... N TetisTrans e No. a8 //1)//57/ s
@ ?frz‘ZsénM{muw : :
Approved by ﬂmmmmmmMmmmmmmmmm"“mmmmmmmmmmmmmmNmmmNmmm“m;mmmm

D, e U LB

7 T : = : S A P

INCFNTRAT:
Cffice Me?miq I
ok, | .




CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL
Telagram
Day Lettor Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

if none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-

wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check. | NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

RECEIVED AT WAR DEPERTINNG.

74W Vi 26 Colleet GR

JeffersonTexas June 23, 1920

Rogers
Quertermas ter Genersl
Washington DC. '

where buried in Europe

G e —

e il

T N Meggzie Albrooks

“11:45 AM ¢

Form 1204
A

CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL

Telegram

Day Letter " Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter [ NL

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.







CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Telegram
Day Letter Blua
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after tho check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wiso its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

WESTE]

TEL

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

.U'Q' - =
2
b= —

. Form 1204
= E N CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
! L% \& Telegram

o= Day Letter Blue
WESTEHN UNIUH Night Message Nite
\_\ guss Night Lotter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearig after the check.

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

—

RECEIVED AT WAR DEPARTMENT

26 W. KN, , 5
DIe ?\//;}) ézﬁ-‘:, : /C.““--,-‘

Yours Juth, Mrs. Maggie

e éz {\.C/‘ é ‘waf“’(gw‘/

lbrooks James 'i‘exj unnnowgrmailed

eop_y) Sga Hogerg re sShipment body

10:25 AM

b

Longview TexXas June iw
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CHARGE TO

GOVERNMENT RATE WA%EPARTMENT -TELEGQAM

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

WASHINGTON
Juna 18, 1920«

lirs, Hegzie ALDYOONE,

................................................
B T T T TP R

................................................

widow Private Willie Albrooks
Necessary that you as.. ... ... of late

__________________________ state whether you desire body returned to United States and

buried National Cemetery, shipped to you or remain in Europe; In this case
NOAOTROT L HEHAR Freta s Ny B0 s wish is desired. Telegram signed by you
necessary. Wire immediately, Government expense. C=841

hOGERS
Quartermaster General

OFFICIAL: %‘3 i
1 i"‘% '{ J\ME;;W

CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Colonel, U.8. Army,

Chief, Cemeterial Division.

BY:

C. D. ANNIS,

let Ligut. Q.M. Corps,

ChieIl, nyergeas Project Sub-Section.

nlt
OSP:S8

Compl. Dept, \ ;
FILE NO: 29%.3-Reg.Sec.Cem.Div.( ~ALMROOK:, Willie }




G.R.S. Form #120 A; :
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON
FROM; Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.
oV et
TO: Mrs. Elvira Albrooksg, ReFeD.i3 Jefferson, Tms-%
| %
SUBJECT: Remains of __Pvhe Willie iAlbrook®
The records of this office show that you have requeated
body be._._.. ~Beturned-te—the UsSe

Gl

e

that his

changes

1 imy address in the United States;

If these are not the correct instructions,

on reverse side of this sheet.

please change them. Make

The nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body

stery; or (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermasité'ﬁ,caneralz

(2) interment in Arlington, Va.

National

“"/ 2*/\1;1)/1}\1& Hs

.-.._-.-- C O . [ T ET P

Date

CHARL:S C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF

. & STREET TOWN

ﬁoldier’s Widow ‘
!‘ ‘/,'.

STATE

‘.,.h“foldler g Children
(Name oldest first)

N o -

s r e s 4 o 58 2 e e S e TR

weeaetglother
7

ﬁ%:.rothers

(Name oldest first)

__.yieters

Address.__/ m}’,
HNote: -~ Instructlona on the

:’?fé.-mvﬂ_____"

7 (0 -

s £ A
& F it
(i g

o/
Signature_ﬁf;i A

S -

.Relationship.

.‘ .f £ Lo

Ay

.everse aide of this sheet Bhould be carefully read

before filling out this paper.

(OVER)




REC
SN
INQ- I’r_-:‘ée i -:j
“NANCH
1]
N ? 192 ¥ B
8 f7:3
er:‘_-;‘-_.j‘ -~ '..E . : ‘,__,:- \‘,,}.-‘-{-_ -@_; .
Diy =oAL v D~ B
QMG o P ade
2 IYETE
"‘l[/"'.." ¥ -‘I D
i bt <
.‘7,""'_:.:.#\ b, "J_‘_.;'J‘_:i‘:
g ] {j{‘.‘_:: E;;k
)
i
i INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLIRG oOUT

l; This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
ghown in the square on.other side of this sheet.

2. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

3. If there‘'are'minor children of thé deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter. ) L

4, If YOU are not the nearest rolative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper, : :

5. If YOU are not the nearest living relativa and do not know who or where the
neareat relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONOE and mail to this office.

6. You mre requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

7. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.
{



L/

)LL) Lo
lon BUaNK
ON BLANK

N *AVE LOCAT

LOC .")N OF THE GRAVE O

Albropks, 3067171  Willie

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

Private Cos "A" 332 LabiBn,

......................................................... ~

(Rank.) ~ (Organization.)
Place of Death: B, H. # 59, A.P.0. 919,
DATE OF BURIAL.. April 26, . 1070 HENcirpri

Cause of Death: G.S.W., abdomen.,
PLACE O BURIAL... American. Cemeter}:, ...........
(Give Cemetery, Town \angBepT,n!:éf}t.) :i\Iz;I; reference

must specify clearly what map §§sed, | |

> /% v SR I' _'_‘ ‘
. Bimaucourd, Heute.lanne, Frence.:............
f ' |

£ | |

Relationship: lMother.]..

REPORTED BY: v»%'““‘j i
Berl/jami nFeRoswmsz,
8 _2_nd il «San.Corps,USA, -
......... (Signatuﬁaegaiﬂsﬁ'yu%roﬁf Reporting Officer.) ; |

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. . Q., A. B. F.



[0 4|
VE LOCATION BLAN

.\

28
34

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OI

Albrooks, .5067171 Willie

(Rank.) (Organization.)
Place of Death: B. H. # 59,AF0, 919,
DATE OF BURTIAL, April 26, 1939 ........c.... ...

Cause of Death: G.S.W., abdomen.
PLACE OF -BURIAL:...American Cemetery, .. ........

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map refereunce
must specify clearly what map is used.

............................................................

GRAVE NUMBER, ... 5. ts 41 Bt mli St M ol S
HOW MARKED: NamePegl............ Crosst.. .. X.. ...
{Hreadboarnd T e Bothlefiwn SEues

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?.... ..., % 13 S 1y bje )
Was one fastened to mame pegsdr
. stake used as a grave mi !&\}r? ......... Y.F‘S ...............

1f name unknown and
should be given here;

REPORTED BY:Jé&W% :
RS Bernffemin F. Rosumny,

, 2nd Lt .8an.Corps ,USA,
Y *(SianaturE OEDRENEE R Roporting Offeery

] =
]
This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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30

) O

Wl G 8 E =i UN 2718

ljl ‘1 ﬂm

Nated ¢n f‘ilﬁ ?‘” ”}
‘ Ddlt,_,,_.:. '

o Byt

Jum 15 3980
293.8 con-. ﬂouas (Alhrnoks, mme Privaﬁa)

l’ha qmrtarmtcr Gonoul u. a. Arfw. (Cemctoria.l Divlsim)

;urn. !nggtn Albrookl Jaman, Eexas. '

“"vcau of m‘%;mt._o n;u; PR S _ R //57/5@

p By ’l'ha rucords of this orfice 1ndicato th:tt you dnlire

the remains of your hueband, the late Private Willie Albrooks,

Coapany VAR 332nd Labor Battalion, permunently interred in
thelr preaent rasting placa in the American Cemstery at Rimaune
court, Departwsnt of Haute Marns. This le'a temporary Ameri-
can cemetery and at the time of concentration of bodies, will
he shandoned.  Tha remins of eoldleras intarred therein, whose
slatives jiave requasted permneat interment sbread, will, ae~

A corjin‘f to' prevent sshedule, bLe traneferrsd o the Bellaau Wood

American: Cematery ab Bellasy, Department of Adsne, ‘where: the

- graves aill be parpatuilly P:trud for tur tha Unitod Htates _Gov-

Q rnmcﬂ. Ve

2. Bnould yow prefler,  the remsins of your husband uay be
tranalerred to. & nearby permanent Tratichr cenetery; in which event,
it is requested that you axecuts and returu te this office the
enclosel relsnsa thereby réliaving tho United Otates Covernment
of the futura cure of the grave. This reledse will not become
effective until the boly has been ramovaed to the parasnent French
camatory, at which time, you #ill bs July odvised of the new grave
loention and of tha forml relanss 0f the reumias,

. In view of the shove inforumiion, i% is reguasted that you
advise this offics whether you dasira the remains of your husband
transferred to a nearby permanant French gewmetery or interred in
the permanant American cemetery inm France, or returned to the
United States either for private burial or interment {n a national
comotery in this country. In the event this advice ls not received
within a reasonable length of time, the body will be ramoved to
the perumanent American cemetery in France, ECEED 8y

By mi%hémr of the Quarterummster General: M A!L UNIT

}“‘-3

v CHARLES , rar Cemeterial €
hpt.m -‘ ‘\ ol DUl ufﬂ

S e ,.;,;J,m T005p



WAR ﬁEFwPTVFNT RO

Grave locatlon '"{JspéiiiﬁéuOfﬁg;xv"ﬁ

éa) first name
b) 1ast noin .

s

' g origxnal ;
b reburlal,

Date of

Sermal number‘

a) death <£ff-x

~Filp-hﬂmber“ e L
b) burial or rebur1a1 =

Organlzatmon “ﬂ‘ ~V-‘ o
' Gondltlon of Body
Cause of death

',.wfv_ oo BLrldl of Bedy
Emergency Address TR ',u T S :
ST Other burlalp 1n same v1cln1ty

Identiflcation

s

Rank

L e  REOTSTRATION SECT‘ON PR
‘~‘,311~," R { INV‘" IATION SUB—SEC”ION |

e

10 INQUIBY SECTION" ""‘;"»77‘;' A S

' Atten&ion of Superv1eor

o Q)ﬁ@BLY and logégmtp be-féiyfﬂbd to Inve & Adfs -

.-;;+R§é&¥?and return ta:Inv‘;&!hﬂjJ'for iﬁVéstiEétiBhr"

S Aﬁ'ERémxnéf:f
Remarks. :
See other szde.



FROM: 0, Q, M., G. ]
. CRM Gl DIVISION

Nunitions Building
Room 1128




i

19,6?11\0 of the, Qu '%iruét-La.ster General of the wArmy
we . - .
U\-ofp \(3‘7& [ 4’ ashington
P 1y . [
CTQ'\oS- .L'Olu] 8"”""’;1."0 L J '
Int omation requestpd 94’ ']s C 0. :\ Date 13/15/20'
§--
J
file No. ’ ﬁo' Requistra:iod, ¥
W ! :
) /7
From: The Quartermasten Geéntral, U, Seldmy, {Cometerial Divieion)
To: The Adjufgnt Getetal of the Wrmy, 6th & B Sta., I-I.'\.'J.,"L'."ashington,D.C,
Subjec Infonna‘tion_;_&‘equired for G,R,S,
AN requested that the items checked below be cempleted, Reduest
confirmation of all information shown,
g
o A 8 = o
&, Surname A1brooks, & f. Date of deatn 4/25/19
by Chrisiian na Villie. oy Cause qf )l [SHEEDOY
R Ty g S R a%emmen:a. e
. Ce« Serial Number BOST171. o e Authority (C.0.#
h p—-K’ - 1
B 332nd Lab.Bn. .
} b s s Organization Co. 4, 1. Hmergency address
; Lj s Co. A, 232nd-Lab:Bn; —° K :
f' / ! 5 e« Rank Pvt. 1 Relationship
A , |
EODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(Seeipage #2 of the Service Record) (39 Physical report of
& examination prior to 011115‘[‘,' tent |
2, Aze of enlistment /;;j, 7 g
[{ / 'f &« BSirike out teeih missing
ty Color of ey en
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